## Standard & Poor's Research Insight<sup>™</sup> Getting Started (North America)

By Standard & Poor's

Copyright © 2002 The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. All rights reserved.

COMPUSTAT is a registered trademark of The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. Other brands are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

The product described in this document is furnished under a license agreement. The information contained in this document is intended solely for the use of clients of Standard & Poor's and may not be photocopied or distributed to third parties unless authorized under the license agreement.

Information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. Standard & Poor's assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or omissions or for results obtained from use of such information.

7400 South Alton Court Englewood, CO 80112-2394 www.compustat.com

## **Customer Support**

U.S. and Canada Mexico 01.800.288.2872; then dial International **44.20.7826.8580** 

7/2002v7.8

The McGraw-Hill Companies